Bishop Neumann Softball-

Coach Records and Achievements

YEAR COACH WIN-LOSS
2000 David Emanuel 5-10
2001 David Emanuel 9-15
2002 David Emanuel 14-12
2003 David Emanuel 17-10
2004 David Emanuel 20-11
2005 David Emanuel 18-11
2006 David Emanuel 13-15

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

David Emanuel
David Emanuel
Dave Brabec
Dave Brabec
Dave Brabec
Dave Brabec
Dave Brabec
Dave Brabec
Dave Brabec
Dave Brabec

Dave Brabec

19-13 District Champions, State Qualifiers

18-9 District Runner-Up

18-11

13-14

16-17

19-11 District Runner-Up

27-8 State Qualifiers 3 Place, District Champions
19-8

29-7 State Runner-Up, District Champions
21-12 District Champions, State Qualifiers
26-8 State Champions, Wildcard Qualifiers

District Runner-Up



2018 Dave Brabec 27-9 State Runner-Up, District Runner-Up
Wildcard Qualifiers
2019 Dave Brabec 17-11
2020 Dave Brabec 27-9 3" Place State Tournament,
District Champions, Sub-District Champions
2021 Dave Brabec 34-2 State Champions, District Champions,
Sub-District Champions,
Catholic Tournament Champions
2022 Dave Brabec 27-7 3" Place State Tournament, District

Champions, Sub-District Champions

2023 Dave Brabec 28-6 State Runner-Up, District Champions,
Sub-District Champions

2024 Dave Brabec 33-3 State Champions, District Champions,
Sub-District Champions

Program Total: 514-249

August 25™ 2007- 100" WIN- vs. Schuyler

August 22" 2013- 200" WIN- vs. Fillmore Central
August 26™ 2017- 300" WIN- vs. GACC @ GACC Tournament
August 281 2021- 400" WIN —vs. GACC @ GACC Tournament
September 26" 2024- 500" WIN- vs. Central City



Coaches Career Records:  WIN-LOSS

David Emanuel (2000-2008)- 133-106

e 100" Coaching Win- August 22" 2007
Dave Brabec (2009-current)- 381-143

e 300" Coaching Win- August 27™ 2022 (13-3 over Arlington) GACC T.
Champions



