Bishop Neumann Softball-

Coach Records and Achievements

YEAR COACH	WIN-LOSS	
2000 David Emanuel	5-10	
2001 David Emanuel	9-15	
2002 David Emanuel	14-12	
2003 David Emanuel	17-10	
2004 David Emanuel	20-11	
2005 David Emanuel	18-11	
2006 David Emanuel	13-15	
2007 David Emanuel	19-13	District Champions, State Qualifiers
2008 David Emanuel	18-9	District Runner-Up
2009 Dave Brabec	18-11	
2010 Dave Brabec	13-14	
2011 Dave Brabec	16-17	
2012 Dave Brabec	19-11	District Runner-Up
2013 Dave Brabec	27-8	State Qualifiers 3 rd Place, District Champions
2014 Dave Brabec	19-8	
2015 Dave Brabec	29-7 \$	State Runner-Up, District Champions
2016 Dave Brabec	21-12 I	District Champions, State Qualifiers
2017 Dave Brabec	26-8 S	State Champions, Wildcard Qualifiers
	I	District Runner-Up

2018 Dave Brabec 27-9 State Runner-Up, District Runner-Up

Wildcard Qualifiers

2019 Dave Brabec 17-11

2020 Dave Brabec 27-9 3rd Place State Tournament,

District Champions, Sub-District Champions

2021 Dave Brabec 34-2 State Champions, District Champions,

Sub-District Champions,

Catholic Tournament Champions

2022 Dave Brabec 27-7 3rd Place State Tournament, District

Champions, Sub-District Champions

2023 Dave Brabec 28-6 State Runner-Up, District Champions,

Sub-District Champions

2024 Dave Brabec 33-3 State Champions, District Champions,

Sub-District Champions

Program Total: 514-249

August 25th 2007- 100th WIN- vs. Schuyler

August 22nd 2013- 200th WIN- vs. Fillmore Central

August 26th 2017- 300th WIN- vs. GACC @ GACC Tournament

August 28th 2021- 400th WIN – vs. GACC @ GACC Tournament

September 26th 2024- 500th WIN- vs. Central City

Coaches Career Records: WIN-LOSS

David Emanuel (2000-2008)- 133-106

• 100th Coaching Win- August 22nd 2007

Dave Brabec (2009-current)- 381-143

• 300th Coaching Win- August 27th 2022 (13-3 over Arlington) GACC T. Champions